PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
He Bai	12/06/2010
Scott Frum	12/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard,	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13097333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: jpalmet@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC. c/o

Address Line 1: 1000 Woodbury Road

Address Line 2: Suite 405

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1302-723 (5072048-1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly T. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=1302-723_assignment#page1.tif source=1302-723_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026201 FRAME: 0310 13097333

501516032

Atty. Docket: 1302-723 (5072048-1)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

He Bai of 5707 7th Avenue, Vienna, Vienna, West Virginia 26105

Scott Frum of 1840 South State Route 2, Sistersville, West Virginia 26175

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard,2nd Floor, Albany, New York, USA, 12211, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PROCESS OF PRECIOUS METAL RECOVERY AND COLOR REMOVAL FROM AN ORGANOSILICON PRODUCT-CONTAINING LIQUID REACTION MEDIUM

executed concurrently berewith

	Oxfording come	aronay noroman,
	filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all a	pplications for pater	nt and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, conti	nuations, reexamin	ations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the	filing of said United	States application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to	issue patents, to is	ssue any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefron	n to said Company,	or its successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without furthe	er consideration, but	t at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or	its representatives	or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and im	provements and tes	stify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, cont	tinuation, reexamina	ation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do ever	ything possible to ai	id said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enforc	e proper patent prof	tection for said invention and its improvements in all
countries.		

[END OF TEXT – SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

1302-723 (5072048-1)

He Bai	12/6/2010
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: DAVIO FARELL	
Signature: Dan Oni	Date: 12/7/2010
Printed Name of Witness: Rebecca Huff	
Signature: Roberton Huff	Date:/3/7/2010
Scott Frum Signature:	Date: 12/5/2010
Witnessed by: Michael fo town	
Printed Name of Witness: Michael T. Olonov	
Signature: MASS 62	- 12///-/
	Date: 12/6/20/0
Printed Name of Witpess: CT MCFERGEN	Date: 12/0/25/0